S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12272/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in STA No.38/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAHAR FIBRES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharji, ASG

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that through inadvertence, wrong number was submitted before this Court on 8.4.2011 when notice was issued.

According to him, in place of SLP(C) No. 2898/2010, this matter should be tagged with SLP(C) No. 5276/2011.

Re-notify after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER