

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 13183-13194/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE SALEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19358-19359/2014

SLP(C) No. 33578/2014

SLP(C) No. 33581/2014

SLP(C) No. 33582/2014

SLP(C) No. 33583/2014

SLP(C) No. 33588/2014

SLP(C) No. 33186/2014

SLP(C) No. 33576/2014

SLP(C) No. 708/2015

SLP(C) No. 1480/2015

SLP(C) No. 1240/2015

SLP(C) No. 3295/2015

SLP(C) No. 3845/2015

SLP(C) No. 5599/2015

SLP(C) No. 33189/2014

SLP(C) No. 33187/2014

SLP(C) No. 33188/2014

SLP(C) No. 11568/2015

SLP(C) No. 16268/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Adv.

Contd. 2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16268/2016

The sole respondent is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.13183-13194/2014,19358-19359/2014, 33578/2014, 33581/2014, 33582/2014, 33583/2014,33588/2014, 33186/2014, 33576/2014, 708/2015, 1480/2015, 1240/2015, 3295/2015, 3845/2015, 5599/2015, 33189/2014, 33187/2014, 33188/2014 and 11568/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies of the petition for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS